Estimate											
	\$ 253,035.00										
November 21, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)			IMPRO - ENG	ORM SEWER VEMENTS GINEERS TIMATE	PO	nci Construction O Box 4716 rook, IL 60523	Lifco Construction PO Box 87200 Carol Stream, IL 60188		J-Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT	UNIT QUANTITIES		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
01	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT DIA	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$38.85	\$1,048.95	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$405.00
02	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT DIA	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.80	\$1,344.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
03	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	440	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.50	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$880.00
04	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$24.25	\$460.75	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$380.00
05	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	19	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$32.40	\$615.60	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$380.00
06	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	96	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
07	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	313	\$50.00	\$15,650.00	\$1.00	\$313.00	\$40.00	\$12,520.00	\$40.00	\$12,520.00
08	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	270	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00
09	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	SQ YD	2,323	\$6.00	\$13,938.00	\$8.50	\$19,745.50	\$4.00	\$9,292.00	\$6.00	\$13,938.00
10	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,240	\$4.00	\$4,960.00	\$2.10	\$2,604.00	\$1.50	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$2,480.00
11	INLET FILTERS	EACH	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$936.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
12	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
13	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	754	\$8.00	\$6,032.00	\$5.75	\$4,335.50	\$5.50	\$4,147.00	\$6.00	\$4,524.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	58	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$56.80	\$3,294.40	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	754	\$2.50	\$1,885.00	\$1.00	\$754.00	\$2.00	\$1,508.00	\$1.00	\$754.00
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	58	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.25	\$304.50	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	380	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$3.15	\$1,197.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	32	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
20	CLASS D PATCH, 9", SPECIAL	SQ YD	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.50	\$2,940.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00
21	CLASS D PATCH, 10", SPECIAL	SQ YD	211	\$105.00	\$22,155.00	\$73.50	\$15,508.50	\$78.00	\$16,458.00	\$79.00	\$16,669.00
22	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 30"	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	METAL END SECTION, 48"	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
25	GRATING FOR METAL END SECTION, 48"	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 48" ACSP	FOOT	266	\$135.00	\$35,910.00	\$131.00	\$34,846.00	\$79.00	\$21,014.00	\$95.00	\$25,270.00
27	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 10" PVC	FOOT	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$36.50	\$438.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
28	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" RCP	FOOT	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$6.30	\$100.80	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
29	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 15" PVC	FOOT	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.75	\$157.50	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 24" RCP	FOOT	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$15.75	\$126.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$120.00
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 27" RCP	FOOT	8	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$21.00	\$168.00	\$63.00	\$504.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 30" RCP	FOOT	8	\$50.00	\$400.00 \$31.195.00	\$21.00 \$79.15	\$168.00 \$29.048.05	\$69.00 \$69.00	\$552.00 \$25,323.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, RUBBER GASKET, 30" RCP	FOOT	367	\$85.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, - ,		, -,	\$75.00	\$27,525.00
34	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	FOOT	133	\$15.00	\$1,995.00 \$2,685.00	\$5.60 \$6.60	\$744.80	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$931.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,330.00
35	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18" STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36"	FOOT	179	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$9.00	\$1,181.40 \$630.00	\$7.00	\$1,253.00 \$490.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00 \$700.00
36	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER WITH RESTRICTOR, SPECIAL	FOOT EACH	70	\$20.00 \$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,659.75	\$4,659.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	,		3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,770.00	\$8,310.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,215.00	\$16,860.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
	FRAMES AND LIDS	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EACH	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
42	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	FOOT	380	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$123.00	\$6,612.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00
	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	50	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
44	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,485.00	\$15,485.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	WIODILALA ITIOIT	LUMI SUM	1	φ5,000.00							
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	TIIMD STIM	1	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	\$2,520,001	\$2,520,00	\$2,000,001	\$2,000,00	\$1,000,001	\$1,000,00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION  BID As Read	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$253,035.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00 \$189,414.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$196,446.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$197,305.00

Page 1 of 4

County Cook																
	\$ 253,035.00					1										
	November 21, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)		John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 770 W Factory Road Addison, IL 60101		Swallow Construction 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Neri Brothers Construction 60 N. Garden Avenue Roselle, IL 60172		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193		Vian Construction Co., Inc. 1041 Martha Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		Montemayor Construction, Inc. 1655 N. Lancaster Road South Elgin, IL 60177	
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
01	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$62.00	\$1,674.00	\$22.00	\$594.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	
02	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	
03	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.10	\$924.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$2.50	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	
04	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$8.50	\$161.50	\$38.00	\$722.00	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	
05	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$20.26	\$384.94	\$36.00	\$684.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	
06	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.65	\$542.40	\$28.00	\$2,688.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	
07	TRENCH BACKFILL	\$38.00	\$11,894.00	\$37.00	\$11,581.00	\$34.00	\$10,642.00	\$43.00	\$13,459.00	\$30.00	\$9,390.00	\$26.00	\$8,138.00	\$50.00	\$15,650.00	
08	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$4.50	\$1,215.00	\$21.00	\$5,670.00	\$10.55	\$2,848.50	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	
09	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	\$10.00	\$23,230.00	\$6.25	\$14,518.75	\$7.50	\$17,422.50	\$8.20	\$19,048.60	\$4.00	\$9,292.00	\$9.00	\$20,907.00	\$4.00	\$9,292.00	
10	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	\$2.50 \$160.00	\$3,100.00 \$2,880.00	\$2.00 \$120.00	\$2,480.00 \$2,160.00	\$2.00 \$165.00	\$2,480.00 \$2,970.00	\$2.50 \$135.00	\$3,100.00 \$2,430.00	\$1.00 \$25.00	\$1,240.00 \$450.00	\$1.20 \$120.00	\$1,488.00 \$2,160.00	\$3.00 \$100.00	\$3,720.00 \$1,800.00	
11	INLET FILTERS	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$165.00 \$140.00	\$2,970.00	\$135.00 \$150.00		\$25.00	\$450.00 \$700.00		\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	
12	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	\$120.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.50	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$130.00	\$1,050.00 \$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$120.00 \$14.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	
13	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	\$4.50	\$3,393.00	\$6.25	\$4,712.50	\$5.00	\$3,770.00	\$5.75	\$4,335.50	\$5.00	\$3,770.00	\$4.00	\$3,016.00	\$8.00	\$6,032.00	
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$66.50	\$3,857.00	\$53.00	\$3,074.00	\$47.85	\$2,775.30	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$2.00	\$1,508.00	\$0.25	\$188.50	\$1.00	\$754.00	\$1.00	\$754.00	\$1.00	\$754.00	\$1.00	\$754.00	\$2.00	\$1,508.00	
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$18.00	\$1,044.00	\$1.65	\$95.70	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$4.75	\$275.50	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$0.25	\$95.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$5.70	\$2,166.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$36.00	\$1,152.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	\$35.20	\$1,126.40	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$38.00	\$1,216.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	
20	CLASS D PATCH, 9", SPECIAL	\$74.00	\$2,960.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$89.15	\$3,566.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	
21	CLASS D PATCH, 10", SPECIAL	\$88.00	\$18,568.00	\$100.00	\$21,100.00	\$81.00	\$17,091.00	\$98.65	\$20,815.15	\$80.00	\$16,880.00	\$75.00	\$15,825.00	\$28.00	\$5,908.00	
22	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 30"	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,323.00	\$1,323.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
23	METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
24	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
25	GRATING FOR METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
26	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 48" ACSP	\$115.00	\$30,590.00	\$180.00	\$47,880.00	\$126.00	\$33,516.00	\$119.94	\$31,904.04	\$150.00	\$39,900.00	\$120.00	\$31,920.00	\$125.00	\$33,250.00	
27	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 10" PVC	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$56.63	\$679.56	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	
28	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" RCP	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$55.56	\$888.96	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	
29	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 15" PVC	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$80.24	\$802.40	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 24" RCP	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$66.00	\$528.00	\$54.37	\$434.96	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 27" RCP	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$96.00	\$768.00	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$59.39	\$475.12	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 30" RCP	\$100.00 \$78.00	\$800.00 \$28,626.00	\$107.00 \$85.00	\$856.00 \$31,195.00	\$78.00 \$82.00	\$624.00 \$30,094.00	\$64.07 \$59.50	\$512.56 \$21,836.50	\$300.00 \$95.00	\$2,400.00 \$34,865.00	\$180.00 \$89.30	\$1,440.00 \$32,773.10	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$800.00 \$36,700.00	
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, RUBBER GASKET, 30" RCP STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	\$10.00	\$28,626.00	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	\$82.00 \$5.00	\$30,094.00 \$665.00	\$59.50 \$5.00	\$21,836.50 \$665.00	\$95.00	\$34,865.00 \$133.00	\$89.30 \$5.00		\$100.00	\$36,700.00	
35	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15" STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$0.85	\$146.30	\$5.00 \$6.00	\$1,074.00	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$1.00	\$133.00 \$179.00	\$6.00		\$20.00	\$3,580.00	
36	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 16 STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36"	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.20	\$154.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$14.00		\$25.00	\$1,750.00	
37	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER WITH RESTRICTOR, SPECIAL	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
38	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER  MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,980.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
39	MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,880.00	\$19,520.00	\$5,725.00	\$22,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	
40	FRAMES AND LIDS	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
42	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	\$23.00	\$8,740.00	\$23.00	\$8,740.00	\$21.00	\$7,980.00	\$21.00	\$7,980.00	\$18.00	\$6,840.00	\$16.00	\$6,080.00	\$31.00	\$11,780.00	
43	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.46	\$7,523.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	
44	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,305.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
45	MOBILIZATION	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	L BID As Read		\$205,513.00		\$218,783.74	į l	\$219,560.50	<u> </u>	\$221,519.05	<b>↓</b>	\$222,647.00		\$223,705.10		\$224,250.00	
TOTA	L BID As Corrected	L	\$205,513.00		\$218,783.74	J l	\$219,560.50		\$221,519.05	J L	\$222,647.00		\$223,705.10	L	\$224,250.00	

County	Cook															
	\$ 253,035.00	1				I				I						
	November 21, 2011 Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 440 Lake Cook Road Deerfield, IL 60015		Trine Construction Corp. 27W364 North Avenue West Chicago, IL 60185		Patnick Construction, Inc. 205 W. Grand Avenue -#102 Bensenville, IL 60106		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc. 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084		Barone Contracting LLC. 1085 Clover Hill Lane Elgin, IL 60120		Landmark Contractors, Inc. 11916 W. Main Street Huntley, IL 60142		Pirtano Construction Co., Inc. 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101	
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
01	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$34.25	\$924.75	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$19.00	\$513.00	\$29.00	\$783.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$56.00	\$1,512.00	
02	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.30	\$1,359.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	
03	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$1.50	\$660.00	\$2.95	\$1,298.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	
04	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$41.20	\$782.80	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$52.00	\$988.00	\$26.00	\$494.00	\$46.55	\$884.45	\$23.00	\$437.00	
05	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$101.55	\$1,929.45	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$52.40	\$995.60	\$42.00	\$798.00	
06	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$40.35	\$3,873.60	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$58.35	\$5,601.60	\$33.00	\$3,168.00	
07	TRENCH BACKFILL	\$16.00	\$5,008.00	\$43.75	\$13,693.75	\$45.00	\$14,085.00	\$38.00	\$11,894.00	\$33.00	\$10,329.00	\$42.65	\$13,349.45	\$39.00	\$12,207.00	
08	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	\$11.00	\$2,970.00	\$16.60	\$4,482.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$21.00	\$5,670.00	\$26.00	\$7,020.00	\$7.25	\$1,957.50	\$19.00	\$5,130.00	
09	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	\$3.00	\$6,969.00	\$7.10	\$16,493.30	\$8.00	\$18,584.00	\$8.25	\$19,164.75	\$9.00	\$20,907.00	\$6.50	\$15,099.50	\$17.00	\$39,491.00	
10	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	\$1.50	\$1,860.00	\$3.30	\$4,092.00	\$1.50	\$1,860.00	\$2.25	\$2,790.00	\$3.00	\$3,720.00	\$2.75	\$3,410.00	\$2.00	\$2,480.00	
11	INLET FILTERS	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$128.05	\$2,304.90	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	
12	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$93.35	\$653.45	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$165.00	\$1,155.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$143.25	\$1,002.75	\$83.00	\$581.00	
13	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$32.25	\$2,257.50	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$19.40	\$1,358.00	\$183.00	\$12,810.00	
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	\$3.00	\$2,262.00	\$4.65	\$3,506.10	\$5.00	\$3,770.00	\$8.15	\$6,145.10	\$7.00	\$5,278.00	\$6.00	\$4,524.00	\$12.00	\$9,048.00	
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$45.30	\$2,627.40	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$72.00	\$4,176.00	\$79.00	\$4,582.00	\$52.65	\$3,053.70	\$84.00	\$4,872.00	
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$0.50 \$4.00	\$377.00 \$232.00	\$1.75 \$19.15	\$1,319.50	\$1.00 \$10.00	\$754.00 \$580.00	\$1.50 \$15.00	\$1,131.00 \$870.00	\$2.00 \$18.00	\$1,508.00	\$1.65 \$10.00	\$1,244.10 \$580.00	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$1,508.00 \$290.00	
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$2.00	\$232.00 \$760.00	\$2.55	\$1,110.70 \$969.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$18.00 \$5.00	\$1,044.00 \$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$2,831.00	\$17.00	\$6,460.00	
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$34.90	\$1,116.80	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$32.00	\$1,024.00	\$32.00	\$1,900.00	\$23.25	\$2,831.00	\$17.00	\$1,248.00	
19		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.40	\$4,816.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$23.23	\$3,616.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	
20	CLASS D PATCH, 9", SPECIAL CLASS D PATCH, 10", SPECIAL	\$45.00	\$9,495.00	\$120.40	\$25,404.40	\$75.00	\$15,825.00	\$86.75	\$18,304.25	\$89.00	\$18,779.00	\$83.50	\$17,618.50	\$114.00	\$24,054.00	
22	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 30"	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,217.50	\$1,217.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$908.00	\$908.00	
23	METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,894.25	\$1,894.25	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,935.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	
24	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$521.30	\$521.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$555.35	\$555.35	\$393.00	\$393.00	
25	GRATING FOR METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$852.75	\$852.75	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$561.00	\$561.00	
26	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 48" ACSP	\$170.00	\$45,220.00	\$147.15	\$39,141.90	\$185.00	\$49,210.00	\$145.00	\$38,570.00	\$155.00	\$41,230.00	\$124.50	\$33,117.00	\$162.00	\$43,092.00	
27	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 10" PVC	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$89.30	\$1,071.60	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$128.80	\$1,545.60	\$54.00	\$648.00	
28	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" RCP	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$87.05	\$1,392.80	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$136.10	\$2,177.60	\$50.00	\$800.00	
29	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 15" PVC	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$137.10	\$1,371.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 24" RCP	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$102.25	\$818.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$504.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$66.00	\$528.00	
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 27" RCP	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$110.10	\$880.80	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$69.00	\$552.00	\$146.25	\$1,170.00	\$77.00	\$616.00	
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 30" RCP	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$114.05	\$912.40	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$155.00	\$1,240.00	\$68.00	\$544.00	\$148.95	\$1,191.60	\$81.00	\$648.00	
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, RUBBER GASKET, 30" RCP	\$115.00	\$42,205.00	\$99.50	\$36,516.50	\$110.00	\$40,370.00	\$76.00	\$27,892.00	\$78.00	\$28,626.00	\$99.35	\$36,461.45	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	
34	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	\$2.00	\$266.00	\$13.25	\$1,762.25	\$15.00		\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$6.00	\$798.00	\$18.95	\$2,520.35	\$15.00	\$1,995.00	
35	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$13.25	\$2,371.75	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$12.00	\$2,148.00	\$7.00	\$1,253.00	\$20.25	\$3,624.75	\$14.00	\$2,506.00	
36	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36"	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$13.25	\$927.50	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	
37	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER WITH RESTRICTOR, SPECIAL	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,860.50	\$3,860.50	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,116.20	\$7,116.20	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	
38	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,123.50	\$6,370.50	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,268.95	\$12,806.85	\$2,465.00	\$7,395.00	
39	MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$12,980.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,353.80	\$25,415.20	\$3,918.00	\$15,672.00	
40	FRAMES AND LIDS	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$393.05	\$1,179.15	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.25	\$750.75	\$236.00	\$708.00	
41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.05	\$1,080.40	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$559.30	\$4,474.40	\$419.00	\$3,352.00	
42	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	\$12.00	\$4,560.00	\$21.80	\$8,284.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$32.00	\$12,160.00	\$26.00	\$9,880.00	\$24.35	\$9,253.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	
43	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$127.10	\$6,355.00	\$100.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$235.00 \$650.00	\$11,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$188.00	\$9,400.00	
44	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	\$1,500.00 \$13,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$317.35 \$663.75	\$634.70 \$663.75	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$8,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$8,500.00	\$650.00 \$13,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$13,000.00	\$525.00 \$14,100.00	\$1,050.00 \$14,100.00	\$1,201.00 \$11,000.00	\$2,402.00 \$11,000.00	
45	MOBILIZATION TRAFFIC CONTROL AND REOTECTION	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,318.30	\$4,318.30	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION  L BID As Read	\$10,000.00	\$224,635.70	φ4,310.30	\$232,022.00	φυ,000.00	\$245,603.00	φ2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$0,000.00	\$256,975.00	φ∠,400.00	\$2,400.00	φ3,032.00	\$3,032.00	
	L BID As Read L BID As Corrected		\$224,635.70	<u> </u>	\$232,022.00	1	\$245,603.00	<b>∤</b>	\$249,571.10	]	\$256,975.00		\$263,381.25		\$292,026.00	
IJIA	L DID 110 COTTORNA		Ψ22 1,033.70	ı L	Ψ232,022.00		Ψ2 13,003.00		Ψ= 17,5/1.10	, ,	Ψ250,715.00	ı	Ψ200,001.20		Ψ2,2,020.00	

County	Cook		
	\$ 253,035.00	ĺ	
	T	Concent	Plumbing, Inc.
	November 21, 2011	Wood Street	
	Attended by: Bev Romanoff, Gary Salavitch, Marty Salerno, Andy LoBosco (All VOHE)		e, IL 60067
ITEM#	TOTAL C	UNIT	TOTAL
11EM#	ITEMS	PRICE	TOTAL
01	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$27.00	\$729.00
02	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
03	TEMPORARY FENCE	\$3.25	\$1,430.00
04	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	\$39.00	\$741.00
05	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	\$43.00	\$817.00
06	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	\$13.50	\$1,296.00
07	TRENCH BACKFILL	\$44.00	\$13,772.00
08	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	\$25.00	\$6,750.00
09	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET WITH SEED, SPECIAL	\$17.50	\$40,652.50
10	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	\$3.80	\$4,712.00
11	INLET FILTERS	\$196.00	\$3,528.00
12	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS A4	\$114.00	\$798.00
13	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	\$49.00	\$3,430.00
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	\$6.00	\$4,524.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	\$117.00	\$6,786.00
16	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	\$3.00	\$2,262.00
17	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	\$21.00	\$1,218.00
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	\$8.00	\$3,040.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$39.00	\$1,248.00
20	CLASS D PATCH, 9", SPECIAL	\$208.00	\$8,320.00
21	CLASS D PATCH, 10", SPECIAL	\$161.50	\$34,076.50
22	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 30"	\$1,601.00 \$8,150.00	\$1,601.00 \$8,150.00
23	METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$8,130.00	\$8,130.00
24	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30" GRATING FOR METAL END SECTION, 48"	\$1,561.00	\$1,561.00
26	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 48" ACSP	\$135.00	\$35,910.00
27	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 40" PVC	\$68.00	\$816.00
28	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 12" RCP	\$60.00	\$960.00
29	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, 15" PVC	\$93.00	\$930.00
30	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 24" RCP	\$76.00	\$608.00
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 27" RCP	\$80.00	\$640.00
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, 30" RCP	\$84.00	\$672.00
33	STORM SEWERS, CLASS III, TYPE 2, RUBBER GASKET, 30" RCP	\$84.00	\$30,828.00
34	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15"	\$14.50	\$1,928.50
35	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	\$11.00	\$1,969.00
36	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36"	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
37	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER WITH RESTRICTOR, SPECIAL	\$7,286.00	\$7,286.00
38	MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	\$4,307.00	\$12,921.00
39	MANHOLES, 6 FOOT DIAMETER	\$4,803.00	\$19,212.00
40	FRAMES AND LIDS	\$260.00	\$780.00
41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	\$336.00	\$2,688.00
42	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	\$56.00	\$21,280.00
43	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	\$264.00	\$13,200.00
44	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER	\$839.00	\$1,678.00
45	MOBILIZATION	\$3,917.00	\$3,917.00
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	\$9,961.00	\$9,961.00
	L BID As Read		\$323,466.50
TOTAL	L BID As Corrected		\$323,466.50